



Freedom of Information Request FOI 18 115

Rescues

Query:

We would like to receive data relating to rescues made by your fire and rescue service between '1 April 2016 - 31 March 2017' & '1 April 2017 - 31 March 2018':

- a) at all fires and
- b) at all other incidents.
- c) sum of the above

a)

1. How many people were rescued with an injury with the assistance of FRS personnel at fires?
2. How many people were rescued uninjured (unharmd) with the assistance of FRS personnel at fires?
3. How many people were rescued with the assistance of FRS personnel at fires (sum of Q1 and Q2)?

b)

4. How many people were rescued with an injury with the assistance of FRS personnel at all other non-fire incidents e.g. floods?
5. How many people were rescued uninjured (unharmd) with the assistance of FRS personnel at all other non-fire incidents e.g. floods?
6. How many people were rescued with the assistance of FRS personnel at all non-fire incidents (sum of Q4 and Q5)?

c)

7. Total rescues from all incidents attended (sum of Q3 and Q6)?



Response:

Year	1) Rescues at fires (with injuries)	2) Rescues at fires (unharmed)	3) Total rescues at fires (Q1 + Q2)	4) Rescues at non-fire incidents (with injuries)	5) Rescues at other non-fire incidents (unharmed)	6) Total rescues at non-fire incidents (Q4 + Q5)	7) Total rescues (Q3 + Q6)
1 April 2016 - 31 March 2017	14	25	39	249	566	815	854
1 April 2017 - 31 March 2018	24	17	41	339	731	1070	1111